Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

8™ Annual Open York, Hereford and Bristol's Tournament

The Autumn Shoot
UK Record Status and Rose Award

Sunday, September 16" 2018

Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Judges: Richard Pilkington (Chairman of Judges), Pat Kerrigan, Bill Kinsella and Alex Purser
Lord Paramount: Richard Bowles
Weather: A breezy day. Warm with a drop of rain in the morning. Dry thereafter.

Thank you to all who attended and for the good humour shown throughout the day. I would also like to
thank all those at Jolly Archers who helped in the lead up to and during the shoot; Huntingdon Town
Football Club for the use of their facilities; Custom Built Archery for their continuing support; and
finally, our great team of judges.
I hope to see you all again soon at some if not all of the shoots we have scheduled in 2019:

e Open Portsmouth competition on 10" February 2019 incorporates the Cambridgeshire Indoor

County Championships

e Open Western on 28" July 2019
e 9™ Annual Autumn Shoot (York, Hereford & Bristol Rounds) on 15" September 2019

See our web-site for details

John Gorman
Tournament Organiser



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
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UK Record Status & Rose Award
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York

Recurve Gentlemen
Marc Rowley

1

2 Peter Probert

3 Steve Huff

4 Daniel Coe

5 Brian Lock

6 John Hardman

7 Derek Mathews

8 Peter Brown

9 Mel Tang-Richardson
Michael Klein

Compound Gentlemen

1 Steve Haynes

2 Andrew Nightingale

3 Jack Atkinson

4 Adam Kentrop

5 Paul Crane

6 Charles Johnson

7 Tony Sewell

8 John Loveridge

Longbow Gentlemen

1 Simon Thomas

Daniel Wischhusen

Lutterworth A.C.
Holbrook Archers
Welbeck Archers
Ely Archers

Noak Hill Archers
Clophill A.C.
Witchford Archers
Hertford C of A

Ely Archers

Kestrels A.C.

Jolly Archers

Andover Archers

Cambridge University B'men
Jolly Archers

Clophill A.C.

Jolly Archers

Tudor Archers

Parkfield Archers

Hingham Bowmen

St Neots Bowmen

Recurve Barebow Gentlemen

1 Peter Jupp
2 Sunil Kalra

3 Liam Pattinson

lan Burton

Hereford

Recurve Gentleman
1 Paul Beck

2 Ian Saunders

Kestrels A.C.
St Neots Bowmen

Cambridge University B'men

Southfields A.C.

Peacock Archers

Noak Hill Archers

Score

1027
927
922

814
759
749
748
744
692

493

Score
1214

1210

1184
1142

1126
1095
1084
1020

Score

393

Hits
143
139
140

136
135
127
136
140
132

71

Hits
144
144
144
144
144
143
144
144

Hits

89

Did not shoot

Score
660

513

452
295

Score
1006

973

Hits
122

107

96
79

Hits
144

143

Golds

52
39
40
25
17
21
23
19
19

Golds
106

107
94
81
71
61
61
58

Golds

Golds
14

16

w

Golds
45

41

Retired after 36 Arrows

Retired after 120
Arrows
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8™ Annual Autumn Shoot — An Open York, Hereford, and Bristol's Tournament

UK Record Status & Rose Award
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Jubilee Sports Field Kings Ripton Road Huntingdon Cambs PE28 2NR

Recurve Lady
1 Anke Hannemann

2 Paula Langton
Compound Gentleman
1 Andy Semark

2 Tom Hogg

Compound Lady
1 Ruth Watson

2 Katrina Sewell

3 Midge Reeves

Longbow Lady

1 Louise Thomas
2 Mary Watson
3 Kim Mecllwain
4 Lesley Herriott

5 Amanda Bakewell

Recurve Barebow Gentleman
1 Jim Reeves

Recurve Barebow Lady
1 Jacqueline Hunt

2 Phyll Griffiths
Mary Louca

City of Cambridge Bowmen

Peacock Archers

Ramsey Ravens

Ramsey Ravens

Andover Archers
Tudor Archers
Parkfield Archers

Hingham Bowmen
Peacock Archers
Netherhall Archers
Silver Arrow A.C.

Ramsey Ravens

Parkfield Archers

Kestrels A.C.
Silver Arrow A.C.

St Neots Bowmen

Score
1005

941
Score
1095
1031

Score
1250

1127
910

Score
424

359
309
171
22

Score
640

Score
750

259

Hits
143

143
Hits
143
143
Hits
144
143
142
Hits
96
81

73
49

Hits
128

Hits
132

67

Did not shoot

Golds
50

41
Golds
69
50

Golds
122

79
36

Golds

w W

Golds
14

Golds
23

Please note: Archers shown in italics for the rounds below were not shooting their age appropriate round

Bristol 1

Recurve Junior Gentlemen
1 Max Harris

2 Daniel Dace

Bristol 11

Recurve Gentleman
1 Craig Oglesby

Recurve Lady
1 Fran Nichols
Tasmin Parnell

Netherhall Archers
Netherhall Archers

Peacock Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen

Ramsey Ravens

Score
941

759

Score
875

Score
841

Hits
143

129

Hits
137
Hits
133

Did not shoot

Golds
41

26

Golds
31

Golds
32
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Recurve Junior Gentlemen
1 Andrew Lock

2 Jasper Watts
Ashton Cox

Joshua Wischhusen

Compound Junior Lady
1 Laura Wright

Longbow Gentleman

Dennis Young

Longbow Junior Gentleman
1 William Thomas

American Flatbow Gentleman
1 Mark Young

American Flatbow Lady
1 Anne Young

Bristol 111

Recurve Junior Lady
1 Florence Levitt

Recurve Barebow Gentleman
Andreas Seger

Bristol IV

Recurve Gentleman
1 Ilan Morton

Recurve Lady
1 Gillian Morton

Recurve Junior Lady
1 Ella Clampin

Bristol V

Recurve Junior Lady
1 Sophie Roberts

2 Cheyanne Ferreday

Compound Junior Gentleman
1 Harry Moate

Noak Hill Archers
Peacock Archers

Hertford C of A

St Neots Bowmen

Wisbech Grammar School

St Neots Bowmen

Hingham Bowmen

St Neots Bowmen

St Neots Bowmen

Peacock Archers

Peacock Archers

Parkfield Archers

Parkfield Archers

West Essex Bowmen

Peacock Archers

Ramsey Ravens

Partkfield Archers

Score
1072

946

Hits
142

144

Did not shoot

Did not shoot

Score
1246

Score

Hits
144

Hits

Did not shoot

Score
656

Score
278

Score
301

Score
1112

Score
922

Score
1172

Score
981

Score
1143

Score
1091

984

Score
778

Hits
128

Hits
74

Hits
68

Hits
144

Hits
144

Hits
144

Hits
143

Hits
143

Hits
141

144

Hits
134

Golds
63

40

Golds
121

Golds

Golds
18

Golds

Golds

Golds
74

Golds
43

Golds
92

Golds
42

Golds
81

Golds
76

46

Golds
26
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Combined Junior Results

Recurve Junior Gentleman Score Hits  Golds
1 Andrew Lock (Bristol II) Noak Hill Archers 1072 142 63
2 Jasper Watts (Bristol II) Peacock Archers 946 144 40
3 Max Harris (Bristol I) Netherhall Archers 941 143 41
4 Daniel Dace (Bristol I) Netherhall Archers 759 129 26
Recurve Junior Lady Score Hits  Golds
1 Ella Clampin (Bristol IV) West Essex Bowmen 1143 143 81
2 Florence Levitt (Bristol III) Peacock Archers 1112 144 74
3 Sophie Roberts (Bristol V) Peacock Archers 1091 141 76
4 Cheyanne Ferreday (Bristol V) Ramsey Ravens 984 144 46

Team Awards

Club Recurve (Teams of 3 to include at least 1 Lady or Junior with Gentlemen shooting a York Round)

Score Hits
1 Peacock Archers Florence Levitt, Sophie Roberts, Jasper Watts 3149 429
Club Recurve Barebow (Teams of 2 shooting age appropriate rounds)

Score Hits
1 Kestrels A.C. Jacqueline Hunt, Peter Jupp 1410 254
Club Compound (Teams of 2 shooting age appropriate rounds)

Score Hits
1 Andover Archers Ruth Watson, Andrew Nightingale 2460 288
2 Jolly Archers Steve Haynes, Adam Kentrop 2356 288
3 Tudor Archers Katrina Sewell, Tony Sewell 2211 287
4 Parkfield Archers John Loveridge, Midge Reeves 1930 286
Club Longbow (Teams of 2 shooting age appropriate rounds)

Score Hits
1 Hingham Bowmen William Thomas, Louise Thomas 1080 224

Golds
190

Golds
37

Golds
229

187

140

94

Golds
25
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Jolly Archers Adjusted Score Awards

1 Charles Johnson Jolly Archers
2 Adam Kentrop Jolly Archers
3 Steve Haynes Jolly Archers

Rl of Winerar

Rose Awards Claimed

Name Club Bow Jnr/ Round
Type Snr

Ruth Watson Andover Archers Compound Snr Hereford
Laura Wright Wisbech Grammar School Compound Jnr Bristol 11
Andrew Nightingale Andover Archers Compound Snr York
Charles Johnson Jolly Archers Compound Snr York
Anke Hannemann City of Cambrdge Bowmen Recurve Snr Hereford
Cheyanne Ferreday Ramsey Ravens Recurve Inr Bristol V
Jasper Watts Peacock Archers Recurve Jnr Bristol 11
Steve Huff Welbeck Archers Recurve Snr York
Midge Reeves Parkfield Archers Compound Snr Hereford
Daniel Coe Ely Archers Recurve Snr York

3 Gold End/6 Gold End Claimed

Name Club Bow Jnr/ Round
Type Snr

Sophie Roberts Peacock Archers Recurve Jnr Bristol V

Charles Johnson Jolly Archers Compound Snr York

If anyone has any queries regarding the above please contact:

Tournament Organiser: John Gorman 56 High Street, Aldreth, Ely, Cambridgeshire CB6 3PPG
Tel No: 01353 741005 or by email: archer9453@yahoo.co.uk

Adjusted Score

1414
1404
1385
Award Score
Claimed
1250 1250
1200 1246
1200 1210
1000 1095
1000 1005
900 987
800 946
900 922
900 910
800 814
Award Claimed
6 Gold End
6 Gold End



